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ERIW AR, XMEHRERIEE S RPN LENRIBIEELR
&l
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5. (W) MREBEVSBRNERE, ATHRER FRFEENEIEE
B “OUT” im A _EEEEIE.

B IR MRMENARIFEERERINREE, BRUMIFERFITLE
2] (WIRAWE ) BRBNMEIELERZDRE. BATIAXLER
ERtRERTEE.

6. MRIFH AR RELE N BB EERKETEN, HXAZRE.

B ER aRAXAARRERR 4GP AERRBORE, WREBTE
BEWEE.
7. T BEMRMLE-
BRENREARCHEMERZENE.
9. ¥ HP ig& E&Y “Ma$QLURAT” “EEE&#J HP 1% & B SR R KM §9 0%
. (EAMERHEER / HXWRE.
10. 21 THEEMIR .

®

B iR aRGEANREFFRIRIERONITEN WAFTEHTIE
2o BALUENZNFBATENEER “OUT” imHH.

Eﬁiﬁ’f‘ maEf, NMEVSEPMRERMINOREENE, FiBMERHEIFAIEIR
B, WEBEITRIEH T EES. MRENIEES, REFRER
E?ﬁﬂ&ﬁ#?ﬁﬂﬂtﬁ%ﬁ MRRBEES, 11%4%1~1t”*ﬂ}?25‘zﬂ%, EERIE IR

BRESESELE

584 DSL/ADSL BHIMRRRBIEENILRIES / FRE

1 IEEEEIATRTL
2 HFiToE=E
3 DSL/ADSL 328

B EFfEE



4 IR R M BIRLIERRIE £ EEAY 1-LINE 151

5 DSL/ADSL i@l f#iAgs

6 HEMN

7 Bz &M

8 BiE (AME)

B iR GREEUEFTHIER. HII/BBEERS PRI ED, &S

HAEANT R mH. EAEERANELRIESER. BITOERNEDEGR

AN R imAMBEHE—MELWHFITHES.

=

WEERTEY DSL/ADSL B #iEza 8 &

1.

O No o

M DSL/ADSL 457 & AR E M 3% DSL/ADSL i3 iEss.

B EE RH /A AEAMEMAIELS DSL/ADSL REERAE—HBIES
DR IR EEERI H it DSL/ADSL i3iEss, BNARITEFHRIERNSIT
£

FRREEEETIRMEBEIEL, BBEIEL—iniEESl DSL/ADSL 3iE

2, AEBS—inEZEIEESERE 1-LINE foigA k.

B EE MEBENERRTIR MY B IELEKEIE DSL/ADSL FiERfng&, &
AIRETTSE R INHIN AR E . XTSRRI EIRE S RPSDh A ERNRIEIE
ZARE.

1% DSL/ADSL g iE 2 %2 BeE.

BR BV AR MR E IR TEFL IR Y, BHEEZEIEZFEERE 2-EXT

B O .

B iR MRETNBEBNEEEEINEE, BAkKEHEENFRAAXHER
B RS RHENENS, FEIERTREERIEE.

1% DSL AR AREZERHITH B E,

BHITH B EIZRIEEHRTL.

BREZVIEEARVEENNRZENE.

B &E LR “IRsS LUERT” R E B IRE T s KIS X 5.

B R SAMLRHAERMXMS.

EITREMR.
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RIRH A, ERFRTRENREE, MEVSEITEE, ARERET RS
RIEEE . FEULEIE, IRESMITRIEIF O EES. WRANBSNREY
REE, REFAZEEEESHREER: MRIAERES ’REFFELE
2, RRNEENIIERIETHR.
WMRBE—FEIFEEATRIG. FH, FEBITEN DSL AIRERE, HizR
XLEGRAKRIRERE.

FEK: 5itENSESASIRAREEERELRES / fRE

WRAR—RIESHFEIGETRIGMERRIE, HEIEFEEERTIHEINRS
AERRIERE, FRELEEEARAMITESERERS, FRBATHE#RR
Big#&.

B R MRAEEFRANE—RIESEITHTIESERERS, WEEaaE
WEE. AFHRREE: XEREELIEBNERANNERITN. 40
REBRWEE, FRARBEAAMIFHINRFERS, HEFENHEEREF
—RBIHAIRIEL.

HTFIHEN%SIAFFERS S RESEABRIEE, RS ERER"%.
W, EFERITENILS AR AX B FHMEETE Internet B, ETE(E
RiggWEEE,

RIFBITEN LEFEHEOMNKE, ATUAETEN LB SRR ER AR &iE

ITRE. EFHRZE, HREHENUEEE—1NEE2ENEREIERO.

s MRHFBNRE—AHBIERD, WEEMIHITHHKS (BHRIERES)
WTATR. (FITHBHFAECEE—IN R HD, EEEERD RJI-11
wH. BAEFERANEKEESER. BTHERHEREFAN RI-11 im0,
EEE—MELWFITHES. )

B 712 #{7oERT6

=

B EFfEE



MREHHBENBERNRIEHRD, HROTARRERE.

B 713 RENERE

1 IREE BIERTL

ERREEEE PR BIFLERES 1-LINE 50
FTHER

IR RRE RS R

BiE

a |l |DN

RESHEN (RARNRERD) XERFEHRE

1.
2,

6.
7.

M ESEEE 2-EXT Fimm IR THEET.

Mt EHEERER T EETEN GHEASSBHMAR) mgeaisE
FLEMiEE. MHiEg SR miEEILI SR, FEANREEEEE 2-
EXT #Rigfuis0.

15 FIE R E A4 S SRS A TR “OUT” 0.

BRI OES BRI EIEE, BRIEE NSRRI B IEETL,
5 — iR H B EEA 1-LINE R0 L.

BY B RS R R B i A R B R R AL &, (G AR
SERINM S E . XA R BIE L SR PR AN E MR R IELE TR
Rl.

ANEBHI IR R AR B ) B S EEE I BN, BRI E.

B EE WmRAxARFRARKEPEMERZERRE, Wi&&EIETE
R,

KA BHERRE-

BITEEMIR.

BB BRERAMEERNY, BNg&TEREER.

WEIZRFEEINGE 93



E

BRITIREIRE
BXRREZREUEARITRIERZWAEENES, BSREARER /X
B “HEEEE” Mib.

TR A www.hp.com/at/faxconfig
EE www.hp.com/de/faxconfig
Wt GHiE www.hp.com/ch/fr/faxconfig
Wt (=3 www.hp.com/ch/de/faxconfig
xRE www.hp.com/uk/faxconfig
*= www.hp.fi/faxconfig

A& www.hp.dk/faxconfig

T B www.hp.se/faxconfig

7104 www.hp.no/faxconfig

fa= www.hp.nl/faxconfig
FEFIRT (T2 www.hp.be/nl/faxconfig
EERIET GEiB) www.hp.be/fr/faxconfig
HEF www.hp.pt/faxconfig
[Ty www.hp.es/faxconfig

& www.hp.com/fr/faxconfig
ER= www.hp.com/ie/faxconfig
B2XH www.hp.com/it/faxconfig

B Ei%& (Windows)

B & HEIES L SHRES Microsoft Internet Explorer 6.0 3k 5 & kR 24
T REBITRERRF
mA, “MEHEERNRAEELE Windows 2000. Windows XP B
Windows Vista &3 TENH IR ENEESF -

WEREN, HP BWNARERHZEHERRE, BARKEFEB TG
REFMZENRGE. ERMREEAEERETRY, FERERERAEZAIEE
&

F USB m 41§ & EIE&EZEIITE .
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http://www.hp.com/ch/de/faxconfig
http://www.hp.com/uk/faxconfig
http://www.hp.fi/faxconfig
http://www.hp.dk/faxconfig
http://www.hp.se/faxconfig
http://www.hp.no/faxconfig
http://www.hp.nl/faxconfig
http://www.hp.be/nl/faxconfig
http://www.hp.be/fr/faxconfig
http://www.hp.pt/faxconfig
http://www.hp.es/faxconfig
http://www.hp.com/fr/faxconfig 
http://www.hp.com/ie/faxconfig
http://www.hp.com/it/faxconfig

B B WRRETREWMHIBFREERERIZIT Windows BITHEHL, N
AL USB BB HEEIR&EEZIE -SRI, MAFTERRRRER
.

:tn-‘-uﬂ:l:l-r Zli

?"Zlii’rtji-—ﬁlﬂﬁﬁiﬂi &

AERRFZANRERYE GED

ERRRY

1. XAFRBEITHNAERF.

2. %% Starter CD i\ CD B#igs. CD XEBESHHIZIT. MR CD XHEKH
B3N, 1EWN T Starter CD H#y “Setup” BElfr.

3. ECDELLBHHENMRRIAM, ARIRBRER LARAHITIRIE.

4. HIURTRE, FTFEE, B USB B EERENTEN. “AMHHE
H BSSHRAETENRSEL, FE TN XHRPEIEZEZEERR.

E iE twaUEUEEEFERI& S BEE USB .

WA LUMERMR AR L ZEMAE RENAXRSHEHENAZRE. B
KEMER, FEREAMKEEME FHZRE.

ERERGZANERRE
MRARLRERGZARRESTHTENER, WAHENRELLHN “&
DEES” B%.

B iE mREZKTHTRERIE, ?"“""*%z%iﬁﬂ‘hﬁ%%lﬂu%‘ﬂkuﬁ
RIRh L. MR, REREFBTEEST

R
I f AT WEER DR T TSRO R
B R, HEEE T8

B EE BE7IL CRWERES RSPUTAERITENEHIEF.

IR E WS IEF AL E N EIREH MR E EEIRIEER.

1% Starter CD # A\ CD IF#ig%. REI CD k&, iHEHXH.

FHTE| Starter CD EHIMRBFR (flan, D) , RKEBF “BE” -

BE “T—%", ARZRBEE LWIGAHITIRE.

BE R XA ‘AMFHEGT BS. OSEIFERERERF (TS
ETpLERtiE]D) .

7. THREEF.

o0k wbd

ELE&& (Windows) 95



B B WALUERAMRAREZHMAE RN AXRSEEIHTENLZR

F. BXIEAER, ESRELAMEZME FHZEE,

FERMIEZME F HZRE

ERMHEZMES, REEFEZEINEETEN (BHEREEE) /Y USB iEE
#BE, He&EH (R THZEIZEE.

B IR MRAZEHRERNRE BEARARNRERRHTENIEALR

£, Hin, WRE—EIEIT Windows XP BIHENUE B —&I1E1T
Windows 3 R RRARIITEM, 1EFIE1T Windows XP It BHI B{ER S
N

BN RENE TEEPSRAEFERAERER. HiF2 AP ERIZREH
ITHTENRT, 1711%}5)?1%?325']E’JVI‘%ME’JEH" C 18,

/\ﬁ?TEﬂIj] —IUA¥7 ?EH:Eﬂ]EEI]Ij] E

#=gE

1.

d

;ﬁfﬁ “FIE7 , 6@ RE” . AARBRE FTEIHNL” S “4TENHFIRE

7

S

floxgd “Fe” - “EHmERT , ARRERE FTEIN .

AREHREER, BT BM ., ARRE “HET HE.

BHZIAMHZIRE, RARAREEELZS.

ZE5ERETE Windows liAREFAHEZiRE, FRE “HERE
¥ REHANMWHIER, ARPRMSE. CD EaFHPw A Starter

CD

B &% % (Mac OS)

ATLLF USB #4:, @38 maY Macintosh iTE#H{ERIEE, HAl5ME LY
HbBAREZEEE.

ABEHFEUTERR:

RERY

w

l—‘—|; ﬂt§h1$
EARMBESWE FHZGE

Fi USB B4 & 2T B .

1% Starter CD #EA CD IEz128. WH=mE LAY CD EiRr, REW

& “setup” ElkR. WAILIFE Starter CD H13% 3| “RERERF" XHE.
BE “RERH , ARRRBRER LA AHFITIRE.

LER5HM Macintosh itEN AP £ZFRE. BXIFEHAFEE, BFESHE
A HZRg FHZGE.
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EXMIEZME FHZigE

LEIEEESER, ATUERARARBEZEMEREMAREKRSHEETE

MAEZiIEE., ZESNRENETEADSEFERRRMER. YEFSHPE

Rz & ITITENRY, iZg & PMEZEI AT BV AR EF TS,

¥ F 7 Mac OS IMERRHITHZEMEAEKRNT:

* Macintosh i+ E# W51 TCP/IP FEM 4 Lt iT@{E, HFELMEAS IP it
fk.  (AR3Z# AppleTalk. )

o HEMIGEWNIERES Macintosh EHIAIAE USB i 0 L.

« {FALZ1E&BY Macintosh E£#1F1 Macintosh & P #1E£B82 571 /2 FAFTEN#1
=, AEVMEERTRRERENENIEFH PPD.

HXHZ USB REHIEMIEE, 15515 Apple Wik (www.apple.com) ERIZ

S BT EH LAY “Apple Macintosh #3817 .

FEIE{T Mac OS Wit EHZ B#Fik&

1. ZEEERITEMIBIFRA Macintosh i+ 8 H (E#Hl) EFTFITEINHZIN
BE. IRIEPTIEMAY OS RRA, BEMIT TFINRIEZ—:

* Mac0S10.3: #IF “RHEME” , g& “FTEIFER" , ARFE

fCSEHEFRENLZITEN ZiariE.

Mac OS 10.4: #TF “REME” , KRB d “FTEIFMER” . “H
27 iRE, & CSEHETENLEZITEN FihmiE, AREEEL
ZRFTEDHL.

Mac OS 10.5: #TH “RZME” , HORBEET “ITEIFEE” . “3
7 iRE, & CSEHETENLEZITEN FihmiE, AREEEL
ZRFTEDHL.

2. ENM% EMEE Macintosh IHEHL (FFHL FTED, BT TIHRE:
a. B ‘X7, AREESTEIRNEPIEE “TTHRE” .
b-g“%ﬁ”%mMTﬁ%$¢,ﬁﬁ“AEHWM”,%Eﬂ%ﬁ&
c. i&#F “HRKR~T" , ARBE “HBE” .

d. FEizxXtEh, BE XM, RFIERE “FTED7 .
e. M “4TENHL” SZARITHISRE R, ®IF “HEITEN , RREFZR

&
. MELE BREXTRE ARSE 4T .
HEAETRRRE

MRBERTER, REERGREFFHIRR G USB RELERE T

Windows i+ 84, WATREFEXHHBEHNZTLRY. FTEARHEMMITE
MM & AREF Y. ERRIREMMARER, SeERRHEMER
SRR FHTIEMAYENSY .
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7 Windows ##{ERGRIIT B B = MEI LRI E, 7 Macintosh ##1E
ARt B A —FEIH X,

M Windows i+ EHEFHHE 1 #53%

1. IFZE&SITENNERE. EMREEEREZRE, BHEEEERNT
Bl L.

2. REFIRHEXARE.

3. 7£ Windows E&4= Lk, BE “Fig”7 , MOXiEE “IBF” % “FE1E
F” . “HP” . “Officejet J4500 &% , SAig8d “EE” .

4. RIFRE LAYITAIRITIRME.

5 Yo 2BEMMREZCHR, FEE ‘R
WMRMIFR T XL, FRAXEXHHNEEREFRITEER TE.

6. EFEHITEM.

7. EEHRERM, 15158 &H Starter CD A F1TE #1149 CD-ROM IE 538
h, IRBRE LIZAHRITIRME BESRAEZEEEZALERYE G
) .

8. REZTRHE, BEEEZEITEN L.

9. RBFEIRAFEIZIEE.

)‘E&iﬁ#%ﬁiﬁiﬁ%ﬁ, AR EFIL o A R EFT B BG4

10. 1RIEFRE L RYIRBAITIRE.

BERETHRRE, “HP BHFMREGENE" BREHIE Windows REESE=

H.

M Windows i+ EHEFHHE 2 #53%
B EE WR Windows B “Frig” REHEE “HE” , WEERALAZE.
1. 7£ Windows %4 £, 8 “FR” , MoxiEFE ®E&” . “BEHm|
W, SAEBRE RIMMBRER .
-Eﬁ%-
RxBE “FR” - “EHEmEWR” . AREWE “EFMIgE” .
2. %&#¥ “HP Officejet All-in-One &%1” , AF8E “EU/MIBR” X “EHH/E
[
RIEFRE LRITBARITIRME,
3. iz ESITENREE.
4. EFRFITEN.

B B BHRAENY, —EENTLESIHENNEE. BHR
ERHL R, BEHLEEETHALL,
5. 5% &K Starter CD #EAHHALE CD-ROM EHE, #IEBHRERF.
6. RRELMNEA, DESHEEEREINRELRS (EE)

B EFfEE



M Windows i+EHEIFHRE 3 #AE
B & WR Windows B “FFiR” KEhigH “EE” . WiFFERLAE.

1.

5.
6.
7.

1518 &Y Starter CD A+ E B CD-ROM IEFEE, AR RBARERERF.

2. iFZg &SIt EVREE.
3.
4. EFEH;ITEMN.

i CHE , ARRRBRES LRIEARITRE.

B R EFBHUENG, —EEHFZRESHENNER. EFR
%H#ZE,ﬁﬁu% &ﬂﬁﬁﬂt

ﬁmFﬂﬁu%M*“ EF.

}-1 « -—'—-,{:!: ”

&%ﬁ%t%ﬁﬁ,wm

M Macintosh i+ E#HE %

1.
2,
3.

B# “HP & &&EIE8E” .

B “ERMIEE" .

MTHISE B kR “EE HP AIO 2" .

RIE R B LB BITIRE.

EHE Gzt E, BEHBEHITEN.

EEHRELRM, BIFIREN Starter CD FHAHEHL A CD-ROM 5
q::

ERE _EFTIF CD-ROM, #AFEMWE “HP All-in-One R¥EF2F”
REBRELMIEE, SESHRERYE.
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8 P R EFEHERR

AT EHELUT /41
- FEHEs

R
R FTED o) 30

7!; +H ‘|:| EE]‘
ﬁn;g ﬁa ‘uj =0
BB

XFHENES

AEAMEERERMENTRNR. ESEHRTHRETRHER.

AUEUTNEKRIZERS:

- GEETHRMEBEMREEL.

* Windows: MREN@@E, FE “TEBE” PBEE “HitEKE” 5
#, RPUBR “BFFMER” 124, ARRE “‘BFFBER" -
Mac OS: 7 HP $TEDHSERIRRRF ., BE “EEMHF miRPA “F
BB, RARRE “FTERMER" .
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QBT
AEEMRBUBEEER, NETHRBGRIRMEZHNDIETE.

1| &S
IR E R BRI RS (RERL AR
B FHE R Bk G

N

w

EESERMMEREMNS, LAREN—EHL. FIMREEMINE
P

e
I~

B ' MOERE. BEREIME. ABRESRANIETESSIER
RHFTED ()RR, B ZEIER K ARRIE.

N

X

ERES
YREFKEFEN, HERTEHIRA.

B iE YREBKEFENR, ERRESHM—FEE. HWATLUERITEIN
T B (Windows) 2t HP FTEN#lSEFH#2F (Mac OS) #a&EEKE.

AR EITEOERES, ESHRHNEBEKRESMERAR, EREFEZHITIT
ENEIR E 2SRV TIE. o, BEEFERRSE —RRKEBEK. 5
Xi¥1E, 159518 www.hp.com/gol/inkusage.

SBKEEEMETAMETHEITRASNMSE. SHNSBKEFEESH,
FRRGARERMNEZEURZIMITEN. MRITENREF RS, BRFER

o
=y
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EAGEITMUWEE, 1Ei59 www.hpshopping.com. MR HIERES, 5%
BRIEMANERMEX, RBETERSNER, RERTHE LEHENEYHE
.

E#rER
1. MRRELTHBRE-

A il WREFTFFEIEETEEER HP All-in-One &b F XAk ZS, Mg
FERFMRFRBEURTER. NEEREEE, SNAESRITEE.

2. FTFFAETIEIEDS
BHHEEBRERENREEN.

3. ZRESRREILBE, ARRRMEATESZFURFAE.
MREFHR=—GBEL, FRNEEMERHES.
MREEHRBEES. BREEIRERFZE, FREAEMNETHESR.

HEIP R PR HERR


http://www.hpshopping.com

1.

ENRERFEER, NRERSSHERES

4. BEZWINL, EHRES
5 HTRBEEEURERRE
EsEHERAHED.

6. NEXEZAMEUMER CIEAMRERENETS) , RAREEMLIRER

BT R .

B

EEMa
2 | TMAREMERERY (REETS )
3| WA H{EREE

Al F7MIREEMASERE. B, Y2ASEEFWLRS. &
MHSSEEEEE, TEHBURBERERTIR.

7. EEEE, LA HP i —HE L, BHESHEANTESES. BEEX
ZHEN, BEFAEML.
MREREZBED, FREZBANIENESD.
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H8E

8. X Lai&iE].

MRLETHHRE, REBITHN2BERET.

9. HIRTE, HRAKBIEMANLELK, AEIEHE.

10. 5 2 ERCETUTENE S TARERBIGRERA LA, FitTTETURFI ISR
BILEXT, RERME. BXEMAER, ASAEEREGREAEIEE
WL
HP All-in-One iR E. FRIWHEZZERER.

RESR

104

BRREYEREZN, HP All-in-One MR TERESRE. WA LIRERMNIE
FEHERSETSRE-ETRNRGEREEERE. REEETHRSRE
R AR -

B R MRBHAREFRER—I2E, REFIRTEREEE. ®E
SIEEZEEMREE BRTFEFRERE.

IR R NI S EHIEIREERS
1. BIREHKEPRNKRER letter 3L A4 ZBEK, AR WE.

T MREREEERNAEHKBRRNTZER, BKESEKK. HEH
J{BPEANKRFEHNEEAR, REERHITRE.
MEBERERREKY, WEREHESAREG O, BEKA HP . &
18] www.hp.com/support. HIRRRE, BIEFERENER/MEX,
KRBT “BRR HP” LIKSEXREALHNEER.

HP All-in-One $TENEERET .

2. BEERERITENESA TRAERMIGRIERA LA, FitnERimf I HEEER
HiBEITT, REIRBE. EXIFMER, BSREEGREAHE GRS
L.

HP All-in-One &K/EEE. EORSEFEERET

HEiP R BIPEHERR


http://www.hp.com/support

BER MR EEH ERREES

1.

ERHJERHNKRERL letter. A4 5 legal BIELEHK.

B iR MRRESERNAFHKBEIBANTHER, KEBELKK. HEH
H{EPRENKRFERANTL BEXK, %Fifﬁx_ﬁh/ﬁ
MRRERBREY, MERSBHEEFEFROIE. KA HP X, 1F
i718] www.hp.com/support. -':h'iM;ETH‘L =pvid ?%‘CFEEE@%?/HEIZ,
SREBRT “HAREAHP” LURBSAEXBEAIENEER.

RIEE .

®FE CTR” , REIEE “KEEE” .

HP All-in-One $TEN = SR ETT .

BEERETTENEE THERFIGRIERE LA, FHiLTmiimfniEEiR
BILENTT, AREIRHBE. GXEMES, BESREEGREAHEIGEE
WL

HP All-in-One K EEZE. BRWSHEFEERER.

M HP Photosmart 44 (Windows) BEZRE

1.
2,

EHKERMNKERE letter. A4 3% legal B BE LK.

EHP BRAEHOP, BE “RE” , 5@ “TENRE” , ARREH “47
EDMNLITEFE” -

B R GWATLUN “HTENEM” IEERITH “FTEN IR . &£ “47
EDEME” *iEHESR, BE “IRE” Em+, ARBE “HERIRE .

BHI “FTENHLT R .

BE “EERE” ETF.

BiE REER

HP All-in-One ITENZ ERETT,

BEERETTENEEA TRERRIGEIEREG LA, FHiLTmiimFniEiEiR
BILEMTT, RERHBE. GXEMHER, FSREEGREAHEGEE
WL

HP All-in-One KERE. BRI ERE2ERET.
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H8E

M HP Photosmart Studio ¥f§ (Mac OS) KR E

1.
2.

HEHRERHNKREFAR letter. A4 5 legal BIZEBE LK.

HP $TENHISCFTEF (Mac OS): $TFF HP FTENHSEAIEF. BXIFEAEE,
ESMHP FTENHSEFHIEF (Mac OS). Bd “KfE” , REREREIRRIE
£,

HP All-in-One $TEN = ERIET .
BEERETTENE S THREREICEERA LA, FHikTTmnm IR
BILEXT, REHRME. BXEMAER, AR EREGREAEIEE
WL

HP All-in-One KEEE. BRIKSHEFZEERER.

MRBTHERYLSEAL SAETER, HEALIIE. FTEHITILER
BEFE XHMISRBEBAFEEEENERAS®

MIQ%?:%UEW:H l|=|

1.
2.
3. %

Tﬁfé&ﬁﬂpﬁi)\ﬂiﬁﬁﬁ Y letter. A4 5 legal B9ZBHLK.

RgE.

#CIR”, ARER “FEER” .

BERESITE—HMIAT, FERWHEFIZN-

MREFERZR, SSEFTEIHRMARE, BLFEEEMS, AREX
EERGEENES

M HP Photosmart & FEEE

1.

2.

b

EHREPHNKEFAR letter. A4 5 legal BIEBHLK.
HFEHP fERAZRFOP, BE RE”, BE TENRE” ., ARFEE “47
EMMITEFAE” .

B R SR “FTENEM” MEERITH “FTEM TR . & “47
ENEME” HEHED, BdE “IRSE7 @&+, REET “HEHIRE" .

SR TIMTAR" .
B QAP ATE.
B EEBE .

- RBRTRE BINMEHRSEHEMNE RARRE ‘TR .

MRBFEERER, ’EEH‘HTED&SI%mﬁ’*@ﬁ, BRBEEEMR, REEE
EERA A2

HP TEDHLSE 32 (Mac OS)

1.

2.

FTFF HP $TENHBEF. BXiFMER, FSHHP TN EAEF
(Mac OS).
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] o
WEATF ‘T RE, MEHEFER LEE RN =&AL,
MBI RN, BFEEFRSEHERLAES.

© HRBIREMETERSELT TERE, FE5REEEEE.

* MIEELEXBRETE BERTMEEMR.

© WEITENSE EBERIAL.

© BHRKEMENKSE, BHEEFERED.

© FFARHEMERIESA L.

REREZIY
BRERENDESH

© HR1ERRAY Starter CD EEER TRIEAGHEMRTERG.
© ERERHZAEL WBERXATHAEHEERRF.
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%N CD-ROM RS2 812 /R, MMRITENIRAAHIZKEEZE, BRERS
EE T EFRRIETR.

WMRITEHN I EFIRS CD-ROM IR 588 H Ay Starter CD, 15 E % Starter
CD 2&MIF. "M HP Wi (www.hp.com/support) T#i& &ZIREhFEF -

BEFPITUTEIR:

WIRTENBEREEXK.

7£ Windows i+ E#l L RERERIERREXAMBHEREF.

B CD IREngErIEEEE, WMRITENIRMN AL IZER, BRERRERET
ERHIETT .

EITEH REEHHA N IR EY Starter CD £, MEAZEDZRIE. AM
HP Mk (www.hp.com/support) T #% &K ENIZF .

7£ Windows & & EIE8E T, ik USB IkzIEFATH.

{EAIZ1T Windows IR{ERZRITEN A, MRHENRNLFREZE, FE
ITENESC 2 F (Starter CD k&Y util\ccc\uninstall.bat) , HIEEE & &IK
MEF. EFRNTEN, AREMREKEERNEF.

wEITEN RS

.

RRRF L

WRUBINEITHRMERRRZIFFIRIER S
BRUTBENEZEDHERIRMRREK.

ISP AERSHIAFR. ZHBRFRZE, BEZRXUATRRGZE.

ERRERFTENBINRAITITE. AXFMRES, ESHTHESEN
BRI

ERRIEARESH. FBIKSIRIFRINBITED.

MRRERTH. BXRXEAER, BFEREELE.
WMARRERRERBBIRKRESKNE. BXFEABER, BFSREATR.

AT EFEUT /-
BREE
i 52 £

BERFE

=

MRRKEZNERBZRBANG, WAIEEFENGTERFLHK.
BEER[RWATREFR. UT/LHERBERSENR B XK F LK

AERBRBPIANNORIKT S . BRXAIEHRF RITHNRIHR KK
EMER, BFERABARE.

ERMRKKERKE, UBKRETELE.

AR & EFE SRR E SO R & R R
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H8E

METTHERFHK

1. EARENEMNEFHE, DETHFEET]. @il e e LUNR & EE T
(NP

‘iyL\

Aty IRIKEMNRFRTEERR R, WA BEHIATENA . 1514
ZNRITTENFILFEF{ERLRK.

2. [BIEMIFLRARET B H K.

A ity IRRE P EUH AU AR R, IFREREMER, UEFR
BEBHERBERED. MRKANRREPMEFAEARA, Nak
EEZ TR,

3. ERfEI. IBEMEAERET], BERHFE.
4. IREBEMELETEL.

FERAELEHRFER TR
1. IR B FERB[AIET .
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37

1218 I 4R AR T8 B 4 3k

A s RNRE P EUHAKE ARKAR R, IFRERENER, UERER
BXRBHRRBEERED. MREAENKREPIMEHAERR, Nak
HEZHFRER.

ALEIMERBFET

BIEUTRIENER B S F4HK.

3

2% W L& R EATED P ALK,
BHA KRR MR FRETHERRE, IR E .
WIRAI T HAEER A D, 3 EIGRH S MEE.

REAHAE P RATARDMRTHORK: HEEDHEORKBLAR
. XEE2HR.

BRI A BRI IR, (S EMHTARK. WRAKTE FIREH
BHRERMRES.

AERRBEHEADE.
EREERTALEOAKRL. AXFAES, FERTRIBNNRY
:
RERRGBERBRL. LWL BAERER, NREBRERAE
AR, MR R FEENEEE P,
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A HP FE# M

ATIRME X HP REEMMENEER. ZEEFEMATE, FifiE HP Mib
(www.hpshopping.com) 3SREXRFEE . BE AT LUE T IZM ki T %

Bt
LT T ENFE+A

& HP Muhsh, EERTLUER U TREITMITENFE4

+ TIE# (Windows): 7EfhitBKkE irEL, BEELMT.

*  HP$TEPHIEAIERF (Mac OS): M “{ERMZHE” HiPES “FMRKT” , BE
“HP BMERE" THE, RE®E “HEL7 -

Bt

HP &

HP f+ /R
BT HP LR 4R HP S R4, iFi 8 www.hp.com.
EEERMX, AREFEWTIEN.
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XFEFSRE

Y R S HE i%,ﬁmﬁi WRBMERAEER. MREFAEETIET, MPLENE
SERRRIERRIE, EEEA AU TER— *FFS’ZFFHE&%* %E‘EJJ
Kﬂ@ﬁUTE%

Hewlett-Packard # BR{R & 7 R

15 HP BigY#

hi:: wEVEEIE

@ﬂtiﬂ%
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BiR B

Hewlett-Packard B FR{R{& B

HP /=& HRRIEHAIR

AR 90 &

FTEIHL 14

S 2R HIHP BkAR, HFANERELN “RIELR" B

1, WAHEhE, AMPETREEHEE. BHI. BE.
=, SAEERH HP 2K~ 5,

B4 90 X

A BRRIENTEE
1. =& (HP) &L AFRIE, ELRIEERNRESRN, EREENHP ~REBIz BRIMARTZ K
B
2. WS, HP WARREMER TR ANTHEIECHNME, HP TRIES & TEN TP U6

TRo

3. HP M ERRENRFBIERFER~ R/~ ENRE, TERTEMRMBRE, SEENTRRERm™EH 05
-

a. NIEFHIgP IR

b. A3 HP IR XA, N, EBESFEM

c. TEF= S FARHAE USSR TR

d. REEMMIBESIRA,

4. NF HP FTEDHL =&, A HP BEREFIEINBEM AL MNE P HRELIZHSE P EITHE
] HP X35 &R, 82, WRITHONBEFEAIE HP BEREFHEINEZ RSN B L ELRFRBR
K, HP FERAEFTENHLI IR RS SRR, B TB S5 R0 KL 2 o

5. R HP EEANREHNEEIFE HP RIEFHNER~RNEEHNBL, HP §BITREN HHRIEGH ™~
SRETHE S ER,

6. R HP TEABNEE S ERTE HP REFGFNERES R, HP BEEIBRBBAGSHNSENENR, B

[BliZ /= S B 2K

L R PEHREEN~IRE HP 257, HP TURBAE. FHRIBRKHINS,

. BHRAFRETRAEHSRIEETEH 0, REEMMREDSHERN~RIES,

HP @ eT e B & MRS R T BAOFM I, AeFliditl,
10.HP B RREEEFTHEERECEAN HP ~RNERIIOXIIEH, T5ENE HP RENMETHi

RERS (WIRBRS ) R, XEVMHFHED HP SUIRH O HE HP ~RNER/HX,
B. BIRMRE
LMK EAVFEEN, HP REF = FHNF, WEX HP 8976, TREMBRIARFHER, 195HE
FHMRERFEHENFEEEETATHECENEH M. REFRENRERENRRRES KM
C. %THE%
L EEMEMAVFNSEER, AMREF PP RENIMER N AP OH—ME,

2 AELWFARVFHSERN, BT ARESBPEAAENFEIS, EETELT, TRIREER, RE
ERTAREMERAEN, TRREEM~ELERENTRME, HP REF=FHIFTERE. K. B

2N él%?’iﬂ’iﬁ?imxﬁﬁﬁﬁo

D. Lk
1. REF AR T AP EENEENF, BPETEBEEMNF, BEBAAM (XE) . & (NEX)

REZR/BX (tHREMT ) 5.

2. WRARBFPESMEMREFE, WNEIAHEBHES SHENRT B RIBXELIHER, &
RIEFPPHELRELRIRGITETERT A, flin, EENFELMEEEUSMIELBHR (85T
MERNFLS ) , TS
a. HIRARE S B3 b OTTE R BRFOBR B R X B A ERFIRIBRS) ( BlankE )

b. PR 1& B SEHE X Fp 5T TI%F?'HE%'E’]HJJ; &
c. WTFEFHMARENH, BERFREGHR (TXMBRRENER FEEL ) , AFTAFHIE
X B RRE B RAPR 0 I BR 1

3. RIESHERFT, KAEBPPHNREERTEHR. RESUEBCER T I/~ R#HE R G MEEEARF,

RXIZAFIEIF T

0 © N

RIS T
EEHSHREES, 565 HP [ www.hp.com/support, HIVBRET, 1k
EREMERAK, REEE “BRHP” LREGEXBREALHENES.
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e MshE R R AR, R, B4, ITUEEREESER, fl:

TR HETUE

6] HP &% B Frpf, ZERKEZEIERYE)M.
c BEELEIXS HP #HARANREKER.

B EH.
AT UM T B8 (Windows) 8¢ HP Printer Utility (Mac OS) 3xEXs#%F, ENAE LT
ENEigE TEHEN A THRRAER. FXREMAES, ESHIAHE (Windows)siHP 3T
ENHSE A2 F (Mac OS).
SEHASMMERRF =R, BER X)) FiEE.

K15 HP BIEX
ERIEEAA, AT “HP BRXEFHL” REHH.
Kﬂ@ﬁUTEﬁ
A
Y i iE
HP BiE Y i
HeEREn
HP Quick Exchanqe Service (HZ)

B Al
iEiAiE HP Muh (www.hp.com/support) LURER SR FTRIMBEHIRRE 2 . FEm4EEnES.
ATEIHEAN “BPAMORSEHL” RRAREBAHGIRBEEIFNIRS, FEMSE HP
AIEEEFUTER.
1. JTEMEEMARRE. AXIFEMER, ESRTMBENIRE. MBRERITE, &
EZFUTESR:
s WERS
- WSHFSIS (SHRES
2. WMEFAMNRIERS, @ Wlndows XP.
3. EREEE5FRFEMIEZEAR, HlWiEd USB sk MFiEE.
4. FRISITEHREMRAS. (BEERITONRAEFRAS, HITFITEIHIE
BEREEMIEE, AFEE “XT %)
5. MRMEFENBIEFITENR A4, FicRNAREFIRASH.
HEERE
MREFEE, HRBUTHRRE
1. SE G EREMTAYILAASCHY .
2. jjja HP Tﬁiiﬁlﬂlﬁ www.hp.com/support. Eff HP B A A[{ER HP 4
3‘5’} I FREBILEURRNRERESRIIESEEMERMNE, EEGUTH

n\\

¢ RERTEISRIAELTIFER
o 3RB4t3F HP All-in-One BIEREEFNIR ST B 37
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BiR B

© REHRELHEHNERER
JEAR HP All-in-One [FIR1SEARIIEMRYIZZEH . SIEF@AF HP &R
3. B HP AR HE. IFHATAAAMERTRE. BRMEFIES.

HP BiEX#

AT EIFELUTER:
HIE i HA
2R S h
WITHIE
HIEYIEiE

AR

Je3E. ERAKTEN (BFEAS) HEXHWERAIRESAH—FENEEIFRS.

BiEX#HSHE

EIFZHRX, HP ERIEHAEEB(THERIERF. BR, —EXFHIESHARIE
REBH.

BXYUPIRFMEBEIELIFSIETIER, 1FiF1E www.hp.com/support.

BITHIE
ﬁ%HPiﬁ*@N,%%%ﬁﬁ%MﬂHPwameﬂwma%&%EﬁuTﬁ

:u,\ :

RIS (T EFRTEBHIARE LD
s FIS (UFIREFRIERSIEER)
. HEAERZERHER
c XLEEEMEES:
VAR & & S F R g 2
BRI EL?
o HEWIBEREER, BREGETENLRMT M AHNE SRR E?
o HEUBEALZAIRTAETAREREALZE (LWERXS. HP All-in-One T
BN EsES) 2

BIEXEHR

BIESIFRREE, BMATA HP RIGHE, BFEIF—EMHER. HETLUAER
i@ HP 45 MuARIKSHE: www.hp.com/support. BB REFEER/MXAY
HP S TERHRIER THES B XIFERMER.

HEBRE
X H—EHH, ErRILIFES HP All-in-One BI4 RS 1H%I. 418 www.hp.com/
support, EFREMNERMEINES, AENERSBRXE, THREXT BRSITY
MER.
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HP Quick Exchange Service (HZ)

A9 A—RUYZPIIBENF &35 UTICREEhTVREFERSFSICEEL TL
EEW, 4120 A—RUYDHABELTVS, FLEXEAHS &S hEBE,
HP Quick Exchange Service XC DA >0 A—KU YD ZEERERMBL ., MEL =
A0 A=KV YDZBEIRLET., REHBTE, BEREBRESIERTT, i,
BEFVOHBICELYETH, TUVREZROBETICRBRIZEETHETT,
EFEES 0570-000511 ( B EIISE )

03-3335-9800 ( HEISES AT AN FEATE R VEES)
HR—KNKE: FHOFH 9:00»55F#% 500 FT

+ HOF A 10:00 A S5 F% 5:00 T

BEABLT1A1BAS 3 ARKRERT,

H—ERADZH:

o HR—NOEMHIEE., DARAEITTEVEZ—ZBLTOKITONET,

o NABITTEVE—=NTIVEROTEGEHMLEBEEIC, Y—ERXREZZH2
CENTEERT,
CEEII-YORWHTEYTH>EDICHEL B4, REHBEHTH
DTHBEBIERERYET, FHHIC OV TRHRIAEEZSBLTLIEETL,

T DO HIR:

o ERMOBEESEFTVOHIBICK>TERYET, LK, hREITT Y
R—ICEBEL TIERELLEE,

o HfEEEE., HHIEEOEMEEENTVET,

o BHERXBERZENHFBRBICE 2T, BNIHAFHYET,

o ZOH—ERE, FRFHELHLICEETDHENDYET,

BXRNABREFRMZZRRE, HSHE “BREEE" .
B HP EEEF X

HP &= 174 X[ 2
2 E:d

1588-3003
o HMEIHYTUMY
080-703-0700
o & HE b5 AlZh
T Y 09:00~18:00
E2% 09:00~13:00
(ded, 3FL L)

HL
A0

kel

st
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BiR B

HEEFREUERE
MRBKAR HP ERAXHFHROBIREME S E, BEXEBEEEE, EREREREREZ
AT FRB AT &I
- BE
* HiR%Z. USB B4IfNEZENEENEMEEHY
* BAERKE R HERLKK
+ HHEMNEEFPEMEYG
AT EIFUTER:
. SEEREEEES

KIZATRHER
EENR&EZA, WRMETER.

B iR XEEEMBEARERFEA.

1. fTHRE, FHEERRABTR. WREELEE, BERILLE, HITR

B R WRKELER, ATLUKERIEZ ARFHREEREBIRAEMU
BMHER.

2. BRAFREE.
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3. AEEMAREREN®AE, AhRBCHAEE, NMENBEHER.

4. BESMATHEHRFDLUG T, BEREE—F. WRHP BRFH LT
EARKREK, BRERITENEE ST —EIZE.

5. XHIBETAIET], F&RLHH, ILEFBEFRL (EMD

6. EHMﬁWE#EuF 1R IRIRE K AR & .

xRE

HEEEIFREUEREZR, BREBRUTSR.
axRE
1. WRALL, ERREEMHSERZEMTHEEM R ERREUEEZE.
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BiR B

MREFHREEME, BFEREESENEEME. ReRESKF/SEHAS
SIEMBIAFERISER A
2. BEEHREWESRSIIE.
3. BRETHEE:
o HUHEARSENTEEMMIE GTEREEMMERIEEER) -
© ANERRRIEHRAHELZZEHHEWTIERMEEN4.
TR . HHELIR B RAYEX R BIE.
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C &A%

BENRMN RAERIEHER

=]

© YIEAAE

© FEmUIEMRSE

© AIESIINAHIFAE
. E \é' =25
FTEPIRAR

S ENIAR

© EEH

© A

© INMEAE

IR RLAE

R~ (Bx&Ex&)

I52) 1 % e 4 B Y TR A AR .

433.5x401.5x216.7 EK (17.1x15.8x 8.5 &~

REER (FEIFTENFEM)
5.9 F5% (138

EmIgENEE
Thie TEReHmi
L & USB 2.0 iR S ER &
£ EaM=GEs
ENHE BXRBEMITMEEMNEMRER, 1D
www.hp.com/pageyield/.
WEES HP PCL 3 GUI
ESAH &% 3000 51/A

RIS EIRIES
BEEUAMERER /XM

RINFTEE., BFHITE, #RiE. £,
=R, R/IE. F=IE. KB BE FAE
& BFANE. BATNE. BiE. BEHE.
BiE. K=1&. AETE. TORIIE. #
B BRI, HgdseiE. XX EILE.
FBESFIE. WHEE. BiAP. THHIE.
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Mtz C

A BFIRNTFRIE

wEbEE
ARM9 180 MHz

RENE
16 MB RAM

RBEX
-

FE BXRIENRERFMAZERNENES, 1HFE http://www.hp.com/
support/

BRIERZMFREE

.

Windows 2000. Windows XP Home. Windows XP Professional. Windows XP
Professional x64. Windows Vista. Windows Vista x64

Br & *F Windows 2000 #1 Windows XP x64, {XITEN#IRENFERF. HLIE
HgEf “ TR WA,

Mac OS X (10.3.9. 10.4. 10.5)
Linux

RIFEXR

.

.

Windows 2000 Service Pack 4: Intel Pentium Il ¢ Celeron 4225, 128 MB
RAM %A 200 MB ] FI 7@ £ %5 8]

Windows XP (32 fiI) : Intel Pentium Il 8 Celeron 43225, 512 MB RAM #1410
MB ®] FfE& == 8

Microsoft® Windows® x64: AMD Athlon 64. AMD Opteron. 3 #¥ Intel EM64T
B Intel Xeon &I 258 4% Intel EMG4T B4 Intel Pentium 4 43288, 128 MB RAM,
200 MB A]FH#E# =8, Microsoft Internet Explorer 6.0

Windows Vista: 800 MHz 32 {if (x86) 3k 64 {i (x64) 4:328%, 512 MB RAM, 765
MB ®] g == 8

Mac OS X (v10.3.8. v10.4.9. v10.5) : PowerPC G3. G4. G5 g Intel Core
Duo 42288, 256 MB M7, 500 MB F]FRE& = (8]

Microsoft Internet Explorer 6.0 i E S F4& (Windows 2000. Windows XP) ;
Internet Explorer 7.0 B{E S ki (Windows Vista)

Quick Time 5.0 (Mac OS)

Adobe Acrobat Reader 5 55 5 i 2

BIMER

Windows 2000 Service Pack 4: Intel Pentium Il S{E & 4 EAT4LIEEE . 256 MB
RAM #0 300 MB 7] A= (8]

Windows XP (32 i) : Intel Pentium Il S 514 EAIALIESS . 512 MB RAM #
450 MB ] FfE& == 8]
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*  Microsoft® Windows® XP x64: AMD Athlon 64. AMD Opteron. 3#% Intel
EMG4T BY Intel Xeon Ab3E 3 TB‘Z?# Intel EM64T B4 Intel Pentium 4 4bIE2E, 256
MB RAM, 300 MB r] B #E#2 %= 8]

*  Windows Vista: 1 GHz 32 {if (x86) =k 64 fii (x64) 4-3E2%, 1 GB RAM, 800 MB
AIREAZE

* Mac OS X (v10.3.8. v10.4.9. v10.5) : PowerPC G3. G4. G5 =} Intel Core
Duo 4:3#g%, 512 MB A7F, 500 MB RIFfE# Z[8]

*  Microsoft Internet Explorer 6.0 B{EE S A (Windows 2000. Windows XP) ;
Internet Explorer 7.0 SiE S 4 (Windows Vista)

Quick Time 5.0 S{E S 2 (Mac OS)
Adobe Acrobat Reader 5 {3 & i 24

FTED A%

BEITHNSHE
EECARSYHERS AL 600 dpi AITEMITED

REFTESHE
FEIEER HP BB A 4RIER A 1200 i dpi B, B H#RRS A 4800 x 1200 ik
dpi. FTARBHKGIE:
* HPHHMiREBRK
HP fIRB 4
HP SR EB &K
B2/ Hagaki

SN
- HFEGLE

© R% 100 RERIA (EESWR)

° HFHEWM: 25% E 400% (EZLSTMF

© EARTE, MM
SENEEBUR T XHERERIZE

EEMNE
c BuXBAMEEEEE.

B% 99 MREHSIME (HESWSE

. %%ﬂmﬁﬂﬁ(ﬂﬂ%mﬁ,%%Wﬁﬁ%%meuTMﬁE%#no RE
ZUNHASREHNIREETEERNEFESZNF. FE, HEFRE (W,
SED) AIRESFMAEFH A FAERITTEL.
FHREIER.

+ BIALEHSERR (AESHS) .

© WARENRE .

* A Y$EENAY CCITT/ITU Group 3 £ &.
33.6 Kbps f&i%.
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Mtz C

* 1£33.6 Kbps BIRET AT 3 # (BEFIREDPHEERETH ITU-T IREIG #1) - &

ERMTEIRSHNOHRERTEEKHNEMEL REF.

© B BERE/N BRI .

BE (dpD) EEEM (dpi) | SEBE (dpi) ¥ (dpi)
2R 196 x 203 (8 fi/k 300 x 300 196 x 203 196 x 98
[i=P)
b 300 x 300 200 x 200 200 x 200 200 x 200
A B G mER

* EMH OCR 34 B a8 13 TR A AT 4RiE S AR

c FWEERRTXHEMNERIZE

*  Twain F&#EO

* SPEE: 1200 x 2400 dpi ¥ (REFEEZE 19200 dpi)

« B¥%: S RGBHEHE 16 £iI, it 48 41 (MIKHER) ; S RGB AERHE 8

31, £ 24 51 (M ADF)
o IFIERAIER KRR~ 216 x297 EK (8.5x 11.7 &~

IR A%
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TERsR

TYERE: 5° ZF 40°C (41° & 104°F)

BRI TAESM: 15° E 32°C (59° Z 90°F)
BEIEESRE: 20 2 80%, A

R

f#7FRE: -40°FE 60°C (-40°ZE 140°F)

FHAXRE: RETE 65°C (150°F) B, |a=4 90% bk

Ak

iR

BREREESE (MDD

BRER

BINEEJE: 100 E 240 VAC (#10%), 50/60 Hz (+ 3Hz)
i HE: 32Vde, LPS (&1f 600 mA)

RRE

ITENER 1T R
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FCC 8
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HAR S VCCIB £ &R
HABREZARPBE

RoHS @& ((LEAFHED

Notice to users of the U.S. telephone network: FCC requirements
IIZE X EBIERM 4 - 38 50

R 23 555 X F P s N

Notice to users of the German telephone network

Australia wired fax statement
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Declaration of conformity
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FCC = HA

FCC statement

The United States Federal Communications Commission (in 47 CFR 15.105) has specified
that the following notice be brought to the attention of users of this product.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital
device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reason-
able protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment
generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can
be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try o correct
the interference by one or more of the following measures:

e Reorient the receiving antenna.

e Increase the separation between the equipment and the receiver.

o Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected.

e Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

For further information, contact:
Manager of Corporate Product Regulations
Hewlett-Packard Company
3000 Hanover Street
Palo Alto, Ca 94304
(650) 8571501

Modifications (part 15.21)

The FCC requires the user to be notified that any changes or modifications made to this
device that are not expressly approved by HP may void the user's authority to operate the
equipment.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following
two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must
accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired
operation.
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HZAFH P VCCIB (& &EHH

B, FRLOBRESEREEATRFGMES (VCCl) OEELCEICITA
Bri%ﬁﬁfh XETT, COREBER, RERRTEAIDICLZENELTVERTY, C
RENZOAPTLEDAVEERICEEL TERAChD EZEREZSICECT

C&:?ﬁ‘"ﬁﬂ)ﬁ?o

BMUBRVHAFCH > TELLVERYBEWZELTTE WL,

AERREZAFBE

HEZE, BRENEBRI-RESEVTZL,
B BRI —RE, HORRBTEEREREEA,

RoHS && (NERFHED

4
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FEMERYIRE
—
BEBEEEYRE
BEFE (BT EEFRBRRHERN )
— EEEENRAAE

ikl & Ed & < TEpE | SepEn
AFMTE" 0 0 0 0 0 0
B 0 0 0 0 0 0
FEEED S X 0 0 0 0 0
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Notice to users of the U.S. telephone network: FCC requirements

Notice to users of the U.S. telephone network: FCC requirements

This equipment complies with FCC rules, Part 68. On this equipment is a label that
contains, among other information, the FCC Registration Number and Ringer Equivalent
Number (REN) for this equipment. If requested, provide this information to your telephone
company.

An FCC compliant telephone cord and modular plug is provided with this equipment. This
equipment is designed to be connected to the telephone network or premises wiring using
a compatible modular jack which is Part 68 compliant. This equipment connects to the
telephone network through the following standard network interface jack: USOC
RIC.

The REN is useful to determine the quantity of devices you may connect to your telephone
line and still have all of those devices ring when your number is called. Too many devices
on one line might result in failure fo ring in response fo an incoming call. In most, but not
all, areas the sum of the RENs of all devices should not exceed five (5). To be certain of the
number of devices you may connect to your line, as determined by the REN, you should calll
your local telephone company to determine the maximum REN for your calling area.

If this equipment causes harm to the telephone network, your telephone company might
discontinue your service temporarily. If possible, they will notify you in advance. If advance
notice is not practical, you will be notified as soon as possible. You will also be advised of
your right to file a complaint with the FCC. Your telephone company might make changes
in its facilities, equipment, operations, or procedures that could affect the proper operation
of your equipment. If they do, you will be given advance notice so you will have the
opportunity to maintain uninterrupted service. If you experience trouble with this equipment,
please contact the manufacturer, or look elsewhere in this manual, for warranty or repair
information. Your telephone company might ask you to disconnect this equipment from the
network until the problem has been corrected or until you are sure that the equipment is not
malfunctioning.

This equipment may not be used on coin service provided by the telephone company.

Connection to party lines is subject to state tariffs. Contact your state public utility commis-
sion, public service commission, or corporation commission for more information.

This equipment includes automatic dialing capability. When programming and/or making
test calls o emergency numbers:

e Remain on the line and explain to the dispatcher the reason for the call.
o Perform such activities in the off-peak hours, such as early morning or late evening.

i’f Note The FCC hearing aid compatibility rules for telephones are not applicable
|-.'_’ to this equipment.

The Telephone Consumer Protection Act of 1991 makes it unlawful for any person to use a
computer or other electronic device, including fax machines, to send any message unless
such message clearly contains in a margin at the top or bottom of each transmitted page
or on the first page of transmission, the date and time it is sent and an identification of the
business, other entity, or other individual sending the message and the telephone number
of the sending machine or such business, other entity, or individual. (The telephone number
provided might not be a 900 number or any other number for which charges exceed local
or long-distance transmission charges.) In order to program this information into your fax
machine, you should complete the steps described in the software.

Notice to users of the U.S. telephone network: FCC requirements 163
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Note & l'attention des utilisateurs du réseau téléphonique
canadien/Notice to users of the Canadian telephone network

Cet appareil est conforme aux spécifications techniques des équipements terminaux
d’Industrie Canada. Le numéro d’enregistrement atfeste de la conformité¢ de I'appareil.
L'abréviation IC qui précéde le numéro d’enregistrement indique que I'enregistrement a été
effectué dans le cadre d’une Déclaration de conformité stipulant que les spécifications
techniques d'Industrie Canada ont été respectées. Néanmoins, cette abréviation ne signifie
en aucun cas que |'appareil a été validé par Industrie Canada.

Pour leur propre sécurité, les utilisateurs doivent s’assurer que les prises électriques reliées
& la terre de la source d’alimentation, des lignes téléphoniques et du circuit métallique
d’alimentation en eau sont, le cas échéant, branchées les unes aux autres. Cette précaution
est particuliérement importante dans les zones rurales.

999y Remarque Lle numéro REN (Ringer Equivalence Number) attribué & chaque

I-_i//r appareil terminal fournit une indication sur le nombre maximal de terminaux qui
peuvent éfre connectés & une interface téléphonique. la terminaison d’une
inferface peut se composer de n’importe quelle combinaison d’appareils, &
condition que le total des numéros REN ne dépasse pas 5.

Basé sur les résultats de tests FCC Partie 68, le numéro REN de ce produit est 0.0B.

This equipment meets the applicable Industry Canada Terminal Equipment Technical
Specifications. This is confirmed by the registration number. The abbreviation IC before the
registration number signifies that registration was performed based on a Declaration of
Conformity indicating that Industry Canada technical specifications were met. It does not
imply that Industry Canada approved the equipment.

Users should ensure for their own protection that the electrical ground connections of the
power tility, telephone lines and internal metallic water pipe system, if present, are
connected together. This precaution might be particularly important in rural areas.

199 Note The REN (Ringer Equivalence Number) assigned to each terminal device

I--_l provides an indication of the maximum number of terminals allowed to be
connected to a telephone interface. The termination on an interface might consist
of any combination of devices subject only to the requirement that the sum of the
Ringer Equivalence Numbers of all the devices does not exceed 5.

The REN for this product is 0.0B, based on FCC Part 68 test results.

MEER
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Notice to users in the European Economic Area

C€

This product is designed to be connected to the analog Switched Telecommunication
Networks (PSTN) of the European Economic Area (EEA) countries/regions.

Network compatibility depends on customer selected settings, which must be reset to use
the equipment on a telephone network in a country/region other than where the product
was purchased. Contact the vendor or Hewlett-Packard Company if additional product
support is necessary.

This equipment has been certified by the manufacturer in accordance with Directive
1999/5/EC (annex Il) for Pan-European single-terminal connection to the public switched
telephone network (PSTN). However, due to differences between the individual PSTNs
provided in different countries, the approval does not, of itself, give an unconditional
assurance of successful operation on every PSTN network termination point.

In the event of problems, you should contact your equipment supplier in the first instance.

This equipment is designed for DTMF tone dialing and loop disconnect dialing. In the
unlikely event of problems with loop disconnect dialing, it is recommended to use this
equipment only with the DTMF tone dial sefting.

Notice to users of the German telephone network

Hinweis fiirr Benutzer des deutschen Telefonnetzwerks

Dieses HP-Fax ist nur fur den Anschluss eines analogen Public Switched Telephone Network
(PSTN) gedacht. SchlieBen Sie den TAE N-Telefonstecker, der im Llieferumfang des
HP All-in-One enthalten ist, an die Wandsteckdose (TAE 6) Code N an. Dieses HP-Fax kann
als einzelnes Gerat und/oder in Verbindung (mit seriellem Anschluss) mit anderen zugelass-
enen Endgerdten verwendet werden.

Australia wired fax statement

In Australia, the HP device must be connected to Telecommunication Network through a line
cord which meets the requirements of the Technical Standard AS/ACIF SO08.

Australia wired fax statement 165
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Declaration of conformity

() DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

invent according to ISO/IEC 17050-1 and EN 17050-1

Supplier’'s Name: Hewlett-Packard Company DoC#: SDGOB-0831-rel.1.0
Supplier's Address: 16399 West Bernardo Drive

San Diego, CA 92127-1899, USA
declares, that the product

Product Name: HP Officejet J4500 series
Regulatory Model Number:" SDGOB-0831

Product Options: All

Power Adapter: 0957-2242

conforms to the following Product Specifications and Regulations:

IEC 60950-1:2001 / EN60950-1:2001

SAFETY: EN 60825-1 1994+A1:2002+A2: 2001

CISPR 22:2005/ EN 55022: 2006 Class B
EN 55024:1998 +A1:2001 + A2:2003
EMC: EN 61000-3-2: 2000 + A2: 2005
EN 61000-3-3:1995 +A1: 2001
FCC CFR 47, Part 15 Class B / ICES-003, Issue 4 Class B

TBR 21: 1998%

FCC Rules and Regulations 47CFR Part 68

TIA-968-A-1 +A-2 +A-3+A-4 Telecommunications — Telephone Terminal Equipment
CS-03, Part |, Issue 9, Feb 2005

TELECOM:

Supplementary Information:

1. This product is assigned a Regulatory Model Number which stays with the regulatory aspects of the design.
The Regulatory Model Number is the main product identifier in the regulatory documentation and test reports,
this number should not be confused with the marketing name or the product numbers.

2. This product complies with the requirements of the Low Voltage Directive 2006/95/EC, the EMC Directive
2004/108/EC & the R&TTE Directive 1999/5/EC and carries the CE-marking accordingly. In addition, it
complies with the WEEE Directive 2002/96/EC and RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC.

3. This product complies with TBR21:1998, except clause 4.7.1 (DC characteristics), which complies with ES
203 021-3, clause 4.7.1.

4. This Device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two Conditions: (1)
This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

5. The product was tested in a typical configuration.

San Diego, CA, USA
July, 2007

Local contact for regulatory topics only:
EMEA: Hewlett-Packard GmbH, HQ-TRE, Herrenberger Strasse 140, 71034 Boeblingen, Germany www.hp.com/go/certificates
USA : Hewlett-Packard, 3000 Hanover St., Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501
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Disposal of Waste Equipment by Users in Private Households in the European Union

This symbol on the product or on ifs packaging indicates that this product must not be disposed of with your ofher household waste. Inslead, i is your responsibiliy to dispose of your waste
equipment by handing it over to a designated collection point for the recycling of waste elecirical and elecironic equipment. The separate collection and recycling of your wasle equipment

e Timg o disposal will bl 16 consarve nafool esources and ansure hal | s recycled In s manner fhal proleck human hialih ant fhe srvionment. For more nfarmation obod where

you can drop off your waste equipment for recycling, please conlact your local city office, your houshold waste disposal service or the shop where you purchased the produt

Evacuation des équipements usagés par les utilisateurs dans les foyers privés au sein de I'Union européenne
La présence de ce symbole sur le produif ou sur son emballage indique que vous ne pouvez pas vous débarrasser de ce produt de la méme facon que vos déchets courants

U contraire, vous étes responsable de ['évacuation de vos équipements usages ef, a cet effe, vous efes fenu de les remefire & un point de collecte agréé pour le recyclage des
&quipements électriques of électroniques usages. Le tri, Ivacuation et le recyclage séparés de vos équipements usagés permetten de préserver Jes ressources nafurelles f de s'assurer
que ces équipements sont recyclés dans le respect de fo santé humaine ef de I'environnement. Pour plus dinformations sur les lieux de collecte des équipemens usagés, vevillez confacter
voire mairie, voire service de fraifement des déchefs ménagers ou le magasin ou vous avez achefe le produt
Entsorgung von Elektrogeréten durch Benutzer in privaten Haushalten in der EU
Dieses Symbal ouf dem Produid odr desten Verpackung g1 an dos dos Produkl mcht susemmen mif dem Resimill enisorgt werden darf. Es obliegt daher hrer Veranfwortun, dos
et an iner ansprachanden Sielle 101 die Enfeorgung.oier Wiodererwerlung von Elekrogerdten ller Arl abzugeloan (+B. o Weriioffhol). D separate Sammlong on
Recyceln lhrer alten Elekirogerie zum Zeifpunkt ihrer Entsorgung frigt zum Schutz der Umwelt bei und gewahrleisel, dass sie auf eine Art und Weise recycell werden, die keine
Golhindung 16 cie Gesundhe des Menschen und der Untwsl dlarsal Wailere mformafionen dardber.wo Sie alte Elskirogerdie zum Recyceln abgeber konen, srhalien Si bei
den rlichen Behorden, Wertsioffhsfen oder dorl wo Sie das Gerdt erworben haben.

Smaltimento di apparecchiature da rottamare da parte di privati nell'Unione Europea

Questo simbolo che appare sul prodoto o sulla confezione indica che i prodotto non deve essere smaltto assieme agli altri rifuti domestici. Gli utenti devono prowedere allo
smalfimento delle apparecchiofure da roftamare portandole al luogo di raccolta indicato per i riciclaggio delle apparecchiature elefriche ed clefironiche. La raccolta e il riciclaggio
separati delle apparecchiafure da roftamare in fase di smalfimento favoriscono la conservazione dele risorse naturali e garantiscono che foli apparecchioture vengano roffamate
el rspett dellambients  della uila delc sclte. Per uerior nformaziont ui punf i accali delle apparacchiature da roamare, confaiore 1 proprio comone di resdenze,

il servizio di smalfimento dei rifiut locale o il negozio presso il quale & stato acquistato i prodofio

English

Frangais

inacién de residuos de aparatos eléctricos rénicos rte de usuarios domésticos en la Unién Europea

Este simbolo en el producto o en el embalaie indica que o se puede desechar el producto junto con los residuos domésicos. Por el conirario, si debe eliminar este fipo e residuo, s
responsabilidad del usuario enfregarla en un punto de recogida designado de reciclado de aparatos elecirénicos y eléciricos. €l reciclaie y la recogida por separado de estos residuos
o momento de la eliminacion ayudard & preserar recursos nalurcles y o garantsar due ol ecicofe protee 1a 4aud y o medlio amblente. i decea Iformecion adicional sobre 160
gares dond puede defor asios residuos peva s 1eiclade, pongose en contaco con s autordades locales de su ciudad, con | servico de gesion de residuos domédicos o con la
fienda donde adquirio el producio

Likvidace vyslouzilého zafize: zivateli v domacnosti v zemich EU

foto znacka na produktu nebo na jeho obalu oznacuje, ze fento produkt nesmi byt likvidoven prostym vyhozenim do bézného domovniho odpadu. Odpovidate za to, 7e vyslouzilé
zatizeni bude predano k likvidaci do stanovenych sbamych mist urcenych k recyklaci vyslouilych elekirickych a elekironickych zafizeni. Likvidace vyslouzlého zafizeni samostanym
sbérem o recyklaci napomeha zachovéni prirodnich zdrojo a zajisfuje, ze recyklace probshne zpisobem chrnicim lidske zdravi a zivofni prostred:. Dalsi informace o fom, kam mozete
vylovilé zafizeni pielt k recyloc, mizoe sl od drods misin samospravy, od spolecnos rovideic oz lvidoc domovniho odpocd nebo v obchode ke i procuk
zakoupili

Bortskaffelse f affaldsudstyr for brugere i private husholdninger i EU

Defe symbol pés produkil sler pé dlele emballage inikeren af procokil ke mé boriskoffes sammen med andet husholdningsaffald. | siedet er det dit ansvr af boriskaff affaldsudstyr
ved o llevert 4ot pésdril berbgnede indsamiagssiedr med henblk o8 genbrug of elekrisk 6g elekironisk affaldsocay Dan separate indsaming 0 gerbrog af o afclisudsyr ph.
fidspunklet for borlskaffelse er med fl ot bevare naturlige ressourcer og sikre, af genbrug finder sied pé en méde, der beskytter menneskers helbred samt milioet. His du vl vide mere
om, hvor du kan aflevere dit affaldsudsiyr fil genbrug, kan du kontakle kommunen, det lokale renovationsvzesen eller den forretning, hvor du keble produket.

Afvoer van door in in de Europese Unie

Dit symbool op he product of de verpakking geeft aan dat dif product niet mag worden ofgevoerd met het afvol. Het is uw uw afgedankie apparafuur
af te leveren op een aangewezen inzamelpunt voor de verwerking van afgedankte elekirische en elekironische apparauur. De gescheiden inzameling en verwerking van uw afgedankie
apparatuur draagt bl fof het sparen van nafuurlike bronnen en fof het hergebruik van materiaal op cen wijze die de volksgezondheid en hef milieu beschermi. Voor meer informatie over
woar u uw afgedankie apparatuur kunt inleveren voor recycling kunt u confact opnemen met het in uw woonplacts, de of de winkel waar u het product
hebt aangeschaft

Espariol

Cesky

Dansk

Nederlands

seadmete kitlemine Euroopa Liidus
Kui foofel vsi foote pakendil on see simbol, ei fohi seda foodat visata olmejacimete hulka. Teie kohus on viia farbetuks muutunud seade selleks effenahiud elekii- o elekiroonikaseadmete:
ullseerimiskohia. Uliseeritavate seadmete eraldi kogumine ja kiiflemine aitab sasta loodusvarasid ning fagada, ef kaiflemine foimub inimesie fervisele a keskkonnale ohutul
Lisateavet selle kohta, kuhu saate ufilseeritava seadme kiillemiseks viia, sacte kisida kohalikust omavalitsuses!, olmejaatmete ufiliseerimispunklist voi kaupluses, kust fe seadme

ostste.

Havitettévien laitteiden kasittely kotitalouksissa Euroopan unionin alueella

Tama fuofteessa fai sen pokkauksessa oleva merkinfa osoittao, effd fuofetta ei soa haviftad falousiatteiden mukana. Kayttaian vevollisuus on huolehtia sits, efts havitetiava laite
foimitetaan sahk jo aiteiden erillnen kerdys ja kierratys sadsfia luonnonvaroja. Nain foimimalla varmistetoan myos,

ettt kierrtys tapahtuu favalla, joka suojelee ihmisten ferveyta ja ymparistoa. Saat farviftaessa lisafietofa fatteiden kierratyspaikoista paikallslta viranomaisita, jateyhfisilta fai fuotieen
jalleenmyyjalta

Anoppiyn & pnoav ouoKtudY o Eupwn o
To nagion OULONG ovon cLoraiop h o QuoKsaala 101 InoBieYGe 81 10 npoibY auTb ev npénr va eyl pe éMa orwiaKd anopplypora. Avifera, cwBivy oac dvat va
anoppiyere e enTEs vereuts, o W raBlopioyn yovase cukloyic anopepar v 1y avarlxduon éxenorou ko o oS domhioyon. H uprar okor o
avaxurhuwon v Gypnotuy ouoxcuav Ba oupakel om Siaripnon v pUOIKGY nopWY Kal o Siaoeakion on Ba avaxukkwBoly e TEToroV TPGND, WoTE va NpoGTaTEUETa! N Vyela Tv
avBpinuy Kai o nepiBaNNov. fa nepioodtepeq NANPOPOPIEG OYETIKA | T0 NoU HNOPEITE va GNOPPIWETE TG AXPIOTES, OUOKEUES Y1 AVaKUKAWON, ENIKOIVWVAGTE HE TIG KaTA TON0US, appoSIEg
apyES 1 pe To katdoTua and 1o onolo ayopaoaTE 1O NPOISY.

A keze e a «az Eurépai Uniéban

£ o szimbslum, amely o ferméken vagy annok csomagolésan van feltintelve, az jelzi, hogy a fermek nem kezelhets eqyit az eqyéb hazfartssi hulladékkal. Az On feladato,

hogy & Keseilek hulladkkanyogan slohassa clyon Kielah yafichelyre, Gmely ax elekiromos hulode és oz clokironikus ések v éval foglalkozil

A ulladskanyagok clclontet gyoiose & Urahasenositces hozadiér a temnéscel eroforésok megarsesshes. sgyofial aet s bizisiicr hogy @ huladék dirahosenosicss oz

egészségre és a kérnyezaire nem arfalmas modon torténik. Ha fajekoztatast szeretne kapni azokrsl a helyekrs], ahol leadhatia virahasznositasra o hulladékanyagokat, fordulion
elyi Snkormanyzathoz,  heztartasi hulladék begyiitésével foglalkozs vallalathoz vagy o fermek forgalmozoishor.
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etotaj no am Eiropas Savienibas pi

Sis simbols uz ferices vai fas iepakojuma norada, ka 5o ferici nedrikst zmest kopa ar parsjiem maisaimniec
fo nododof noraditaja savakianas viets, lai fikiu veikia nederiga elekiriska un elekironiska aprikojuma ofeizéia parsirade. Speciala nederigas ierices savaksana un oreizsia parstrade
polide taupit dabas resursusun nedroia 16d oreizélo parshad:, kas saro8 civeky veseiy un ApkérTEjo vl Ll 16gCio ppidy nformbcy par 1, kor oiTeineial pararadel var
nogadat nederigo erici, ladzy, sazinieties ar vietgjo pasvaldibu, majsaimniecibas afkritumu savakianas dienestu vai veikalu, kura iegadaiaties 5o ieric.

Europos Sqjungos vartotojy ir privaciy namy ukiy atliekamos jrangos ismetimas

i simbolis ant produkto arba fo pakuolés nurod, kad produkias negall buf fmestos kartu su kfomis namy okio ciekomis. Jus privalote fsmesf savo tliekam jranga afiduodami jq

§ aiiokamos slekvonils ir slekios rangos perdrbimo pankivs. Jei aifekama irangs bus cikirl surenkom i pardirbame, bus Hacugom naidralds ekl it siiainame, kod ranga
Y10 perdirbia 2mogaus svikata ir gamiq tausajanciu biv. Delinformaciios apie o, kur galie imesh aliskama percirbt skirq franga reipkités | atiinkama vetos farmyba, nomy ckio
Liieig svezim fonmy arba | porduciovs, koroie pirkole produkid

Utylizacja zutytego sprzetu przez ut 6 ych w U i
Sybal1ch Umicercrony 1 proxukeie hib opakowany ornaczo, se 164 produky nis nelesy wyreucac razem 2 innymi odpadami domovwymi. Usylkownik jest odpoviedziclny za
) Buryloge spreens do unklo fzenia suzylych urzadzen elekiycznych i elokironicanych, Gromadzenie osobno i recykling lego hypo odpadow
proyiynia s oy Zosobov nahaiyc (i bsplciny i 2o | ok noiclnee, Do omcio 10l 5csohs uy 2ach 2 yeh ASaisah meina
Seyikat u odpowisdnich wiads lokeinych, w przedsigbiortiwie Z6jmulacym sie usowaniem dpadbw T w iejscu Zakupo produ.

Descarte de equipamentos por usuérios em residéncias da Uniéo Européia

Este simbolo no produto ou na embalagem indica que o produto nao pode ser descartado junto com o lixo domestico. No enfanto, & sua responsabilidade levar os equipamentos

o serem descartados a um ponto de coleta designado para a reciclagem de equipamentos eletro-eletrnicos. A coleta separada e @ reciclagem dos equipamenfos no momento do
descarte ojudam no conservagao dos recursos nofurais @ garanfem que os equipamentos serao reciclados de forma a profeger a satde das pessoas e o meio ambiente. Para obfer mais
informacoes sobre onde descartar equipamentos para reciclagem, enire em contato com o escriferio local de sua cidade, o servico de impeza publica de seu bairro ou a loja em que
adauiriu o produfo.

Postup pouzivatel'ov v krajinach Eurépske] Gnie pri vyhadzovani zariadenia v domacom pouzivani do odpadu

Tento symbol na produkte alebo na jeho obale znamené, ze nesmie by vyhodeny s injm komundlnym odpadom. Namiesto foho méte povinnos odovzda fofo zariadenie na zberom
mieste, kde sa zabezpecuie recyklacia elekirickych a elekironickych zariadeni. Separovany, zber  recyklacia zariadenia uréeného na odpad poméze chrani prirodné zdroje a
Zaezped! loky spbsch recyklacle, bory buds chrén fudeke zdravie o Zvomd presedie. Dalte informécie & separovanom zbers @ recyklaci ziskale na miesom cbecnom orade,

vo firme zabezpecujce] zber vasho komunalneho odpadu alebo v predain, kde ste produkt kpil

Ravnanie z odpadno opremo v gospedinjstvih znotraj Evropske unije

Ta znok no izdelku ol embalaz izdelka pomeni, da izdelka ne smefe odlagati skupoj z drugimi gospodinskimi odpadki. Odpadno opremo ste dolzni oddali na dolocenem zbirmem
mesto 20 recilranie odpacine elekincne  elektonske opreme: Z lodenm sbiraniem in reckiranjem dpane cprame ob odlagany bosts pomagel: shranii natavne +ie in zagoionl,
da bo odpadna oprema reciklirana foko, da se varuje zdravie ljudi in okolie. Vee informacij o mesfih, kjer lahko oddote odpadno opremo za recikliranie, lohko dobite na obein,

v komunalnem podietiu alifrgovini, kjer ste izdelek kupili

atkritumiem, Jos esat afbildigs par atbrivosanos no nederigas ierices,

Latviski

Lietuviskai

Polski

Portugués

Svenska Slovenséina Slovenéina

Kassering av f& i ial, f6r hem- och priy é iEU

Frodukler Sler produkbrpackaimgar mee den he symbolen Tar e kasseras mecl vanligt hushlsavial 1 stellet har du ansvar for af produkien lamnas fl en behérig éfervinningssiation
for hantering @ el och lekonikprodiider. Genom ol lamna Hosserade prodtide il fervning hilper d il bovro véro gemensamma nturesursr Dession skyddos béde
ménniskor och miljon nar produkler fervinns pé réit sat. Kommunala myndigheler, sophanteringsforelag eler butiken dar varan kaptes kan ge mer information om var du lamnar
kosserade produkier for étervinning,




Energy Star® i
AERIZTEIE, ATLEIREERE, DABRER, FEATSELZE=R14EEE. ©AL
B EEREMAEZIIZEPMREER. A @mHFS ENERGY STAR® E 3K,
ENERGY STAR® R SEHMA AT REE M AR B X HHLE.

ENERGY STAR

ENERGY STAR REENMREAEEEHEMREZIRE. E8 ENERGY STAR &1E1k
#, HP AR EBMEXRTRFTSE ENERGY STAR By TS setRfE.

B X ENERGY STAR iHHXIMEZER, EELLTMuh:

www.energystar.gov

“TMEER” itk 169


http://www.energystar.gov

E]

HelRe

(ADF) BzhiX4tas
AR, FEMEHERE 111
EE 1N

10x 15 EXRBHEK
£E0 33

4 x6 ETHREYHK
e 33

“EEh” =E 12

“REftE” ThEsRIT 12

“HTFRT RE 12

“EEN” B 14

“BREE” REIEETLT
12

“IFiR” BHE 12

“FIRT RHE 12

“EUHE” 12

“RET kB 14

“IREIRE” EIF, TRfE
(Windows) 68

“RE” ERE 12

“BER” t%E, TR
(Windows) 68

A
ADF (B #hi&ELKse)
MERYG 18
®E 18
ADSL, £HIEE
HITHIERE 75
R
HREHERR 141
T Mac OS mIER{E 96
FF Windows B9k 94
ZiEER 9
R, WEEFIER 12
B
B &, MERR
SENE 125,126
Hi 129

Hi 129

170

Wk Sar, BREHERR
SEME 125
#EN 147
FBIEEH BRI
BgE 153
£33
BINRE 15
NEFREE 52
1218 148
i
FEMXEK 130
iR, fFE 64
ik, fEE 63
FHEE 52
Y48
OCREFHMIXA 42
FHEMESG 42
Tk
£E 49
gEen 37
£HE 49
gEen 37
FREl, fEE 59
HITHIFRS
DSLigE 75
ISDNi&& 77
PBXi&E 77
BIMEKIEE 75
HAL%RE 78
ExR /X 71
WELRE 72
BE AR ENIRE
88
BEI AR IE S (SR
g 92
BHIRIARIEE 80
HARERE 77
MEHIKE 87
5 F &L RARIRRIERE
& 83
KEHR, §E 61

S IRH RS
St#EH£A (FHTHRIER
%) 80
StEEMNENLR GHT
HIERY%) 88
S#EMES&ER GHT
HIER%) 83
S5tEMEEERLR 3
TRIERS) 92
®EFMR, £ 133
BHSE 61
IREER, FAHIL
EfL 10
MERH 18

EiE 110

fEEH 48

FTENER, #EHR 121

SE0 38
eSS AT 12
LEgHy 32
FBXAK, F1OCR 42
¥ gEEHImER 14
ik, £E

®EE, kK 133

EE IR LR KK

133

EELRIKR 134

mOEE, KK 132

IEEEEHIEIRFL 131

"E 62

%M 130

B, £ 131

Eiem, ®E 61
EHITED

AETHEER 53
E5F

PEESEKE 29
Rt

H S ENsgpE 125

4, MEHR 130



L]

R
ELL 10
AIREEMIE 156
ig=t
DSL, ®E (FITHRIER
%) 75
Internet, @id 62
ISDN %, % & (FITHIER
%) 77
PBX &%, & & (FITHIE
R%) 77
ke 63
EZMEHE 52
TRFTR 49
TR X 49
FRER 59
FHITHIERSE 71
HEER, BE 61
HWEEMR, KK 133
MikigE 62
KM 130
LA 61
EIFTED 53
MATESMIEE 53
HiRiRE 64
BM%IRE (FITHIER
%) 75
IR RATR, KK
133
BIRZEENR, %K
132
BiEZ&KE 140
*TELE 49
BB NEWRS 47
£i% 43
Ki%, SRMEHHR
140
SHEE 49
HABIFRLILE (GHTHIE
R%) 78
g 157
icxk, ¥TED 64
BITES 45
g 51
UL, SRMEHERR
Ll 50, 60
RiE%S KB, ®E 28
EKIAZE 50
HERR R BHLEEE 140
IERERTLIR, KM 131

135, 137,

135, 138

WikkE 63

RE 48

WEXE 72

wE, B 58

AHIRIASEFIM AN, £A
(FTRIERSFE) 88

AR IEES%, £H
(FTRIERSFE) 83

AR IIEEER, &
M (HTRIERF 92

WIS, A (GHTHE
ERE) 80

FahiEl 51

EE 61

g/ 55

HARERE (GHTRIER
g 77

RIS, EBEX 60

SRR, KM 134

REXEHERE 130

MENAIAERRIEE, HH
(FHTRIERZ) 88

MEN, ®E GHTRIER
%) 87

EEERX 59

M &N RE 59

BEEME, RE GHTRIE
R%) 79

KR~ 54

¥R 54

BHNE 59

FEiES% 55

fEEH

BH%S 47
RS RFA,
RifEy 53
wRE 70
TiseRHE 46
BE 48

wE 28

BRITRIERS

ExR/H#X 71
WELER 72

MRERRIRER 53
FEROME#IE 158
BiIRIRE, FE 64

HIRER

REITHIER 15
oL #5E TWAIN SRiR 128

D
Declaration of conformity

(DOC) 166
DOC 166
DSL, fE&E

HITEIFERSE 75
FTED

f£E 53

FERE 63

fFHIEE 64

WREHERR 115

RE%SEE 29

g 116

HGE 31

®E 30

B#ikE 70
FTENHIREhIZ P

A 149

Ri& 148

®RE 30
FTENIRFHEEF

R1& 148

®E 30
FTEMRE 12, BEHR 116
FTENR=E

WREHERR 118
jBIR 150
BIERPXE 149
ig%k

EEEE IE # B9 O 5k

w132

T 140

ERMERMR LM 133
Higtk, NMEMmZRER 60
MIEX#EF 150
HIE X IFH

X¥5E 150
BIEXEHHE 150
Hig, fE

RiE 44

#Eig 51
MAME 158
BEHE 158
iR

HEHERR 115

Htg 158
BRI, 6L 1
wma, Mg 155
FLLE, fFE 49
& UK, WREHEBR 123

171



E
ECM. 247 LiEHER

F
FolP 62
EiXfEE
HEfkE 48
EMNMEWH 47
BEXEHE 44
BMES 47
BITES 45
A&, B 46
Fz 44
SRR 135, 137, 140
ML 46
ZiEFH
HREHERR 126
EEPEY
EFI2F 40
HF OCR 42
KITIRAA 9
BoAdE, EEMEHERR 116
SYE, FE 49
& 33
iHENTHAE 3
R
R1& 148
B#iRE 70
SEN
legal Z| letter 36
7w 33
HPEHERR 123
M 157
HGE 39
®E 33
FRREEHER 32
®E 35
g5/h 36
XK, E 38
HiEkaXE 38
BE W= 38
&Kk R~ 33
KRR HE 34
RE 35,125
SEME EETEE KU, WAEHE
% 125
S EERE KL, HWEHE
% 125
SEHEEYIESARELY,
FEHERR 126

172

G
BiEZ 101
T B (Windows)
T 67
xF 67
EERIEE 67
“fRitEKE” 8% 68
“IgERRE” EIF 68
“lER” IrE 68
TYEIMEHNEE 158
= 13
HZgE
Mac OS 97
Windows 96
HPEHERR
2 141
FTED 115
FTED=AT 116
FTENEER 116
TENR=E 118
miE 115
e 123
SHRE 125
BT, XA ERALEE
x 117
HgEE 122
FiTFER 119

BIKKRIETE A E
120

mE gk 123

i 126

RE/RE 128
BRI 121
WEEFmES 14
7R 114
KEEMREBIREMN R 122
TEXZFITE 119
gt 120, 121
TUERS 123
B#RE 69
&I 5
%8 67
[TBRE
KiE 47
HEEE 160
HERISiRRIRY 166
g
AIBEINANTE 156
FHIME 158
MBS 158

TEIRE 158
MR 20
Y3 155
RFEK 156
IREHES 159

H

Hewlett-Packard A& ERE 3

HP Photosmart Studio
BHRMELEZEFT 41

HP Photosmart x4
BREEREEREFR 41

HP FTEN#LL A2 F (Mac OS)
17+ 68

EERIEE 67

iR 69
HP R AR 16
=37}
HHE 155
TELRIT 146
K7 66

BitkE 70
BEESENThEERERLT 12

EAR
REM 43
SED 32
3= alT]

HREHERR 121
B oKy, SEHR
SEF 125
3y 129
B
ERRELR 143
EfE 11
IMERIPITR 167
INEHIME 158

£8 167

|
Internet
£H, FH 62
ISDN %, & BfFE
HITRIERSE 77

J
HENIRIRRIAE R
S5#EH#A (HTRIER
%) 80



L]

S5%FREMEENLR GHT

BIE&%) 88

S5&EMIETHER GHT

BIEAL%) 83

S5EEMESERLR G

ITHIERG) 92

%, FE

$TED 64
BARER

FEMIE 157

SENFE 157

Mg 158
EiIxTH 66
%S 47
KITES 45
BEE, BEEFER

EfL 12
KERE 104
BWEE

#if) 53

Fz 51

SEHERE 135, 138

M NEs R 59

% 54

B# 51

BN E#ERX 59

PRIES%3 55
BT, MEHR 117
BRARPL 16
VW5

ADF &= 18

HP, iTH 146

;g 20

HEPR LR HPE 122

EREL 143

FinFITED 27

®E 19

TUmEES 123

EBEXRTNRLEFTED

25

ZHMRT 21

THRERIES 23

BNRE 25
HELRiE) SR, BrEHERR 122
EEES 15
LB 50
LEER, FE 60

K
FrilizE 12

ERAXE
B8R 150
BIEXHEF 149
BT 148
BE 151
AN, HkEHRR
FTED 116
SE1 124
Hi 129
RIS
HHESM, 88 28
FTENFREEFR 29
EiXfEE 44
H, & 28
RIESENRE 35

L
legal 4%

gE0 33
letter 4%

g 34
WIREEER 55
EhE

ATAIIEE 13
RS, EAL 11
BiEFWER 53

M
Mac OS
HP Photosmart Studio 16
HP $TENH LA 2F 68
RIHMHE 96
FTEMRE 31
#ZigE 97
TIhFFTED 27
RHBEEK 156
EHERE 99
ERENRIBEXRT Y
FRLEFTED 26
S 61
=8
Ri& 148
EBHZFR 101
ik 70
A2 101
EM 11
B 101
RE 104
&S 106
EiEfE 107

EEEEXI 108

Hd 152

WthE 155

E&ITH 146

S #H 100, 155

R7s 66
2% B M
EEEEH, L 1
BEREMET, B 1M
BIREN, MEEHRR 119
BKARBIERLT 12
ZINRE

f£E 50

$TED 30

gE 33

EEFEF 30

WEEHImE 15

N

AE
REERE 52
EIITENMEER 53
g 156
HipRfEE 53

o
OCR
HRIEEPMRIE 42
HMIPEHERR 128
OKizfH 12

P

PBX &%, wERE
HITEERSE 77

PCL3 X# 155

Photosmart Studio
BHREELEERERFT 41

Photosmart {4
BHREGLEIERFRT 41

Q
al
WE 20
XEMRST 22
®EXHF 23
FEK
BRERMNR 20
B 143
B3k 143,145
FEIETAT 12

173



e R, W
SEF 125
HiE 129
HEEHEALR, FE 131
EREEmIERTRTL, FEH 131
15, BpEHERR
FTED 123
HiE 128
s, ZEMEHERR
SE0 125
b
£ 106
2&fa 107
EEEKEXE 108
PRI 110
s 111
BHaIEgRE 11
IR EhIEF
kA 149
®1& 148
®E 30
HHEE 152
B
FTENEAML 31
SED 39
HiEg 42
MeLHEER 47

SRIDFRL LR R, FEMEHERR

122
MiNIRE, EE 63
Bf4H, REHS

®RE 28

R

readme 9

E5EE 155

=R
ADF 18
®E 23

B
HP Photosmart 16
OCR 42
fRi& 148
M Mac OS #1#; 99
M Windows E1& 98
EELE 13
£ Mac OS t%% 96
7£ Windows F%&3¥% 94

174

S
ki)
OCR 42
wiEEG 42
MFFE TWAIN kRES WIA
FRERTRERF 41
MR & HIER 40
#iIRIEE 128
RIRE 42
KiXEEF 40
HIREHERR 126
g 127
HGHE 42
HigMmsE 158
RE 128
PEINEEIRRAT 12
Higg LB &4, MEHR
129
IR TE R
EfHL 10
MERY 18
&E 110
Bx
IE 121
WEEFIEmR
12
B 14
EAL 10
RIXfEE 44
gEp 32
EERIRE 67
BRBELXEREFT 41
FAE 40
WE, E 15
HE 14
5T 12
®E
DSL (GHTHIERH) 75
ISDN % (FITHRIER
g 77
PBX &% (FITHIER

£E0 33

HA®RIEE (FHITRIER
%) 78

SR 67

T E AR E R AR E A
(FHITHRIERS) 88

HEANEHRRIARIEEE
(FHITHRIERS) 83

HEVIRHIRRERS (GF1TH
wRZ% 80

EELR 13

WEEF 30

A 42

WEEHER 15

BEIRARIIEEER GF
ITHIERSE) 92

HE, fFE 61

HRAE (FHITHRIEER
%) 77

1555 60

RMENAASIRIEE (T
HIERY%) 88

MEN GHTRIFERS
87

BEEERIITENIERRZE
8B GHTHEIERYS) 92

BEEER HTRIER
%) 79

IR

5%E#A GHTRIER
%) 80
SHEEFMEZEN®R (FHT
RIERFE) 88
S5HREMEELER GHT
RIERFE) 83
S5#EMESFEREER GF
ITRIERZ) 92

REEG, BEHR

e 125
1\ 129

BE 159

% 77

Windows 94

MikEE 62

f£E 48

FEAR 72

f£EH 70

f£EH, FITHRIERSE 71

BMAEE% GHTHRIER
%) 75

EEME 158
EHAE 70
EETUE 36
FHREEFER
Kit 44,45
Eig 51
HE
SED 35
HEBRFTED #pE 116
HERR AL ERE 127



L]

H5/NREK BRI
EHAE KN letter
2 A4 4K E4TED 36
EEERNUETE letter 4K £
FTED 36
HMEE 55

T
TWAIN
FAHME 41
Jo kiR RIE 128
RIS E
FITHIERSE 77
TR 4L
B 60
&, HkEHRR
SEE 125
A 129
BERR
SE1 34
A
SEHLERLRTE 125
FKKEFE 120
BRDFLEZE S 122
H%F#EE;E'—%J%#?FE
29
HBESEY 124

U

USB &%
im0, EAL
1&g 155
ATFMIhEE 13
% & Mac OS 96

10, 11

w

WIA (Windows Bl 72
), AENE 41

Windows
HP Photosmart % 16
HP R AL 16
RERHE %4
FTEMZE 30
HEZKE 96
TIAFRITED 27
RFEKR 156
HERH 98
EFERNRBEBEXRTN

FREFTED 25

Windows [E& I T2 FF
HEME 41

2%
Mac OS %%t 96
BrAiE, ZEXEHERE 116
#= Windows 96
EIRSEER 1

P sy
Apple 97
iTﬁl’]%%MiFuMﬂ# 146
HEENThEE(S 3
%%Miﬁ‘u‘:l:iiiﬂﬁ% 155
IMEIHR 167
EPRXFE 148

H#Ep
B}EZ 101
KHEESE 104

BEEE 106

mEME 158

XA
SENMMGATEMT, BEHRR

125

S LEESS 126
SEHLEETRTE 125
HESEHYR 38
HBEHERR 117,120
FERER 130

(WIA),

PR TR ITHREE, WIEHE

R 128
PR ER, SEHRR 127
SEMERERE 122
Xt 9
T RATED
Mac OS 27
Windows 27

X
RHEEXK 156
ZERENR, FE 134
SENF, HPEHEBR 125
3, wkEHRR 129
mAESHRE 12
mESMmIRE 12
ENE R
Mac OS 99
Windows 98
(==
FRE 20
TEHRT 22
WA/ZF 23

EEERALER,
116

BS 70

F3IS 70

REMEHERR

Y
MEHIRER 15
e
TR R 120
%EBE 121
HBEHERR 121
TUiAEE
RE, Hitg 24
/B (UEEEE 155

SEMEHEAR
THATIEMITEMEL 115
£E 130

FEHSEMREK 133
FEMRK 130
fEEBIRELRENIR KK
133
%%F%%EEMW%M
2
EELHRMREK 134
EEEEHMREK 131
HE, 4Kk 145
KiEfEE 135,137, 140
BHAE 116
SENEmE 125
HEIEE 135,138
%%%Eﬁﬂmﬁ,%w
31
DR RS 122
EEELBAER 116

MEHL 140
Bk S 61
M E#H

RHIEEREST 140
RELEMIAGRIAZE 88
WERE GHTERIER
%) 87

MM RE 59

B &ML
FITRIERGE 77
Ei 60

B, FEREMNR 131

B AHRIRES 59

'h:ll:: *TED*}-L 155

ES, FTEI#L 155

175



EEEME
REEEMITEH B
8 (HTRIERZ 92
WERE GHMTRIER
&) 79
WkRHIERE 46
B
mERAHEE 42
i 40
BEHENETLT 12

Z
IREHE 159
IREES 159
BR
BRI 42
fEEH 48
T RTED 27
HIEREIA 38
BEMNR
THEHMRST 22
AN 20
BAK
gE 34
EEEHRE 35
EffrmAnit, £H 132
¥ SHERXE
IHWMRIERE 156
T#EIRE 149
®KE
EfL 10
HEBR AR #pE 122
EREL 143
BE 23
TEHBNRRT 21
FHHNREMEE 23
KK SIHERE 10
FEANR 25
4Rk
legal 2 letter £EN 36
R=F, AfEKXKE 54
£4E 143, 145
HWERIRHEER 34
K R~
SERE 33
FERAT, WEEHER 12
RE, 80 35
RE, MEHRK
FTED 118

176

SED
EEFi:]
FHRE

125
128

THONR
EANR

HALHE
EA

54

24
25

EFRE 25

RiZIRE

K

152

M 66

==

15

BigkE 70
BEXRTNR

;3
$TED

20
25

SHERIRST 23
B Ehiz4KsR (ADF)

HEAREIRR, BEMEHERR

EE
/Bi/R

111

BahEdRas (ADF)
MEREH

o=
a2

18

18

BahdE/MEHE 55

Btk &
FTED

==
B

70
69

MRIErEE S

wE

55

RIESHRE 35

Al
"E

15

111






© 2008 Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.

www.hp.com/support




	目录
	使用入门
	查找有关产品的其它资源
	了解设备部件
	前视图
	打印耗材区域
	后视图
	设备控制面板上的按钮和指示灯
	连接信息


	使用设备
	使用设备控制面板菜单
	设备控制面板消息类型
	状态信息
	警告信息
	错误信息
	严重错误信息

	更改设备设置
	使用 HP 解决方案中心 (Windows)
	使用 HP 照片和图像处理软件
	放入原件
	将原件放到扫描仪玻璃板上
	将原件放入自动送纸器（ADF）

	选择打印介质
	选择和使用打印介质的提示
	了解支持的介质的规格
	了解支持的介质尺寸
	了解支持的介质类型和重量

	设置最小页边距

	装入介质
	在特殊介质和自定义尺寸介质上打印
	无边界打印
	设置快速拨号条目
	将传真号码设置为快速拨号条目或组
	设置快速拨号条目
	设置快速拨号群组

	打印和查看快速拨号条目列表
	查看快速拨号条目列表



	打印
	更改打印设置
	通过应用程序更改当前作业的设置 (Windows)
	更改将来所有作业的默认设置 (Windows)
	更改设置 (Mac OS)

	取消打印作业

	复印
	使用设备控制面板复印
	更改复印设置
	设置份数
	设置复印纸张尺寸
	设置复印纸张类型
	更改复印速度或质量
	重新调整原件大小以便在 letter 或 A4 纸上打印
	将 legal 尺寸的文档复印到 letter 纸上
	调整复印的深浅程度
	改善模糊区域的复印效果
	增强副本的浅色区域
	取消复印作业

	扫描
	扫描原件
	将原件扫描到计算机上的程序中（直接连接）

	从符合 TWAIN 标准或 WIA 标准的程序扫描
	从符合 TWAIN 标准的程序扫描
	从符合 WIA 标准的程序扫描

	编辑扫描的原件
	编辑扫描照片或图形
	使用光学字符识别 (OCR) 软件编辑扫描的文档

	更改扫描设置
	取消扫描作业

	传真
	发送传真
	发送基本传真
	用电话手动发送传真
	使用监听拨号发送传真
	从内存发送传真
	预先安排传真
	向多个收件人发送传真
	从设备控制面板将传真发给多个接收方

	发送彩色原件或照片传真
	更改传真分辨率和“较浅/较深”设置
	更改传真分辨率
	更改“较浅/较深”设置
	设置新的默认设置

	以纠错模式发送传真

	接收传真
	手动接收传真
	设置备份传真
	重新打印内存中收到的传真
	轮询接收传真
	将传真转发到其它号码
	为收到的传真设置纸张尺寸
	自动缩小收到的传真
	阻止垃圾传真号码
	向垃圾传真列表添加号码
	从垃圾传真列表删除号码

	接收传真至计算机
	激活传真到 PC
	修改传真到 PC 设置


	更改传真设置
	配置传真标题
	设置应答模式（自动应答）
	设置应答前的响铃次数
	将应答响铃模式更改为特殊响铃
	设置传真纠错模式
	设置拨号类型
	设置重拨选项
	设置传真速度

	通过 Internet 收发传真
	测试传真设置
	使用报告
	打印传真确认报告
	打印传真错误报告
	打印和查看传真记录

	取消传真

	配置和管理
	管理设备
	监控设备
	管理设备

	使用设备管理工具
	工具箱 (Windows)
	打开工具箱
	“工具箱”标签

	HP 打印机实用程序 (Mac OS)
	打开 HP 打印机实用程序
	HP 打印机实用程序面板


	了解自检报告
	设置该设备的传真功能
	设置传真功能（并行电话系统）
	为您的家庭或办公室选择正确的传真设置
	选择传真设置方案
	方案 A：单独的传真线（不接收语音电话）
	方案 B：设置使用 DSL 的设备
	方案 C：设置使用 PBX 电话系统或 ISDN 线的设备
	方案 D：在电话线上有特别铃声服务时发传真
	方案 E：语音电话和传真共用一条电话线
	方案 F：与语音信箱共用语音／传真线
	方案 G：与计算机调制解调器共用传真线（不接收语音电话）
	方案 H：与计算机调制解调器共用语音／传真线
	方案 I：与应答机共享语音／传真线
	方案 J：与计算机调制解调器和应答机共用语音／传真线
	方案 K：与计算机拨号调制解调器和语音信箱共用语音／传真线

	串行传真设置

	配置设备 (Windows)
	在连接设备之前安装软件（推荐）
	在安装软件之前连接设备
	在本地共享网络上共享设备

	配置设备 (Mac OS)
	安装软件
	在本地共享网络上共享设备

	卸载并重新安装软件

	维护及故障排除
	使用墨盒
	支持的墨盒
	处理墨盒
	更换墨盒
	校准墨盒
	清洁墨盒
	清洁墨盒触点
	清洁墨嘴周围的区域
	存放打印耗材

	清洁设备
	清洁扫描仪玻璃板
	清洁外壳
	清洁自动送纸器

	一般故障排除提示和资源
	解决打印问题
	设备意外停止运行
	控制面板显示屏上显示错误信息
	设备没有响应（不执行任何打印作业）
	设备打印作业的时间过长
	打印空白页或仅打印部分页面
	打印页上某些内容丢失或不正确
	文本或图形位置错误
	设备打印半页后退出纸张

	打印质量差和意外的打印输出
	常见的打印质量问题
	无意义字符打印
	墨迹模糊
	墨水未完全填充文本或图形
	输出变浅或色泽暗淡
	彩色打印成黑白
	打印错误颜色
	打印输出显示色彩扩散
	颜色排列不正确
	文字或图形中缺少某些线条或点

	解决进纸问题
	解决复印问题
	未输出复印页
	复印件为空白页
	文档缺失或褪色
	尺寸缩小
	复印质量差
	复印缺陷显而易见
	设备打印半页后退出纸张
	显示错误信息
	纸张不符

	解决扫描问题
	扫描仪不工作
	扫描时间太长
	部分文档没有扫描或文本丢失
	无法编辑文本
	显示错误信息
	扫描图像质量差
	扫描缺陷显而易见

	解决传真问题
	传真测试失败

	排除安装故障
	硬件安装建议
	软件安装建议

	清除卡纸
	清除卡纸
	避免卡纸


	HP 耗材和附件
	在线订购打印耗材
	配件
	HP 介质


	支持与保修
	Hewlett-Packard 有限保修声明
	获得电子支持
	获得 HP 电话支持
	致电前
	支持过程
	HP 电话支持
	电话支持期
	电话支持号码
	拨打电话
	电话支持期后

	其它担保选项
	HP Quick Exchange Service（日本）
	致电 HP 韩国客户支持

	准备好设备以便装运
	装运前取出墨盒

	包装设备

	设备规格
	物理规格
	产品功能和容量
	处理器和内存规格
	系统要求
	打印规格
	复印规格
	传真规格
	扫描规格
	环境规格
	电气规格
	噪音排放规格（以“草稿”模式打印，噪音等级符合 ISO 7779）

	规范信息
	FCC 声明
	韩国用户通知
	日本用户 VCCI B 类符合声明
	日本电源线用户通告
	RoHS 通告（仅适用于中国）
	德国的噪音排放声明
	Notice to users of the U.S. telephone network: FCC requirements
	加拿大电话网络用户通知
	欧洲经济区用户通知
	Notice to users of the German telephone network
	Australia wired fax statement
	规范型号识别码
	Declaration of conformity
	“环境管理”计划
	用纸
	塑料
	材料安全数据页
	回收计划
	HP 喷墨耗材回收计划
	对欧盟国家私人住户对废弃家用设备的处理
	Energy Star® 声明


	索引


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Gray Gamma 2.2)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.3
  /CompressObjects /Off
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages false
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.1000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /sRGB
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 524288
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings false
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Remove
  /UCRandBGInfo /Remove
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
    /Courier
    /Courier-Bold
    /Courier-BoldOblique
    /Courier-Oblique
    /Helvetica
    /Helvetica-Bold
    /Helvetica-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Oblique
    /Symbol
    /Times-Bold
    /Times-BoldItalic
    /Times-Italic
    /Times-Roman
    /ZapfDingbats
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 150
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 150
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.00000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 150
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 150
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.00000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 600
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.33333
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects true
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /SyntheticBoldness 1.000000
  /Description <<
    /ENU <FEFF0046004f00520020004100630072006f006200610074002000360020004f004e004c0059000d0048005000490045002000530063007200650065006e0020004f007000740069006d0069007a00650064002000530065007400740069006e006700200066006f00720020004100630072006f006200610074002000360020004f004e004c0059>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [600 600]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


